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Manufacturer 

Item Number 1746142-1 Amount 0.412915 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 
Item Name

LEAF TYPE 

BATTERY 
CONN 3P Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-07-14 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia
l/Substance Level Name

Substance 
Category

Substance 
CAS

Substance 
Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

HSG,LEAF 

TYPE BATTERY 

CONNECTOR 
3POS. PI 1 0.28 g

Sub Item 1

Polyphthalami

de Molding 

Compound 1 0.28 g

Material 2 PPA-GF30 0.28 g

Substance 3

BENZENE, 

ETHENYL-, 

HOMOPOLYM
ER, 

BROMINATED 88497-56-7

20.000000000

0 0.056 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 0.2000000000 0.00056 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

POLYMER 

WITH 1,6-
HEXANEDIAMI

NE AND 

HEXANEDIOIC 

ACID (9CI) 25776-72-1

46.000000000

0 0.1288 g

Substance 3

SODIUM 

ANTIMONATE 15432-85-6 3.8000000000 0.01064 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

30.000000000

0 0.084 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT,CO
MB,LEAF TYPE 

BATTERY 

CONNECTOR 1 0.011975 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT,PLA

TING,LEAF 

TYPE BATTERY 

CONNEC 1 0.011975 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT,AS 
STAMP,LEAF 

TYPE BATTERY 

CONNE 1 0.1 g

Sub Item 1

1001612 H08 
0.15MM*28M

M A 1 0.1 g

Material 2 Copper Alloy 0.1 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000 0.0001 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

95.327500000

0 0.0953275 g
Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.1000000000 0.0001 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0050000000 0.000005 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5 0.2500000000 0.00025 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 2.8000000000 0.0028 g

Substance 3 MAGNESIUM 7439-95-4 0.2000000000 0.0002 g
Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000 0.000001 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0010000000 0.000001 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000 0.00005 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000 0.00001 g
Substance 3 SILICON 7440-21-3 0.6000000000 0.0006 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000 5E-7 g
Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0050000000 0.000005 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6 0.5500000000 0.00055 g

Sub Item 1

112-25-3, 

PLATING,NICK
EL,ELECTROD

EPOSIT 1 0.00196 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00196 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000 0.00000392 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.722600000

0

0.0019545629

6 g
Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0075000000 1.47E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0699000000

0.0000013700

4 g

Sub Item 1

112-162-5, 

PLATING, 
GOLD, 

ELECTRODEP

OSIT 1 0.000015 g

Material 2 Gold Plate 0.000015 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.3000000000 4.5E-8 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5
99.700000000
0 0.000014955 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,LP,LEFT,L

EAF TYPE 

BATTERY CON 1 0.000695 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,PLATING,

LEAF TYPE 
BATTERY CON 1 0.000695 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,AS 

STAMP,LEAF 
TYPE BATTERY 

CO 1 0.015 g

Sub Item 1

10086 H04 

0.2MM*10MM 

A 1 0.015 g

Material 2 Brass 0.015 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.2000000000 0.00003 g
Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0100000000 0.0000015 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000 0.0000015 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

71.500000000

0 0.010725 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000 0.000015 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0010000000 1.5E-7 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000 1.5E-7 g
Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0050000000 7.5E-7 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000 7.5E-8 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6

28.022500000

0 0.004203375 g

Sub Item 1

TEC-112-65-1, 

PLATING, TIN 

(LEAD-FREE) 1 0.00022 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 0.00022 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5
99.730000000
0 0.000219406 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000 4.4E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0700000000 1.54E-7 g

Sub Item 1

112-25-3, 

PLATING,NICK

EL,ELECTROD

EPOSIT 1 0.00025 g
Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00025 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000 5E-7 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.722600000

0 0.0002493065 g
Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0075000000 1.875E-8 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0699000000 1.7475E-7 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,LP,RIGHT,

LEAF TYPE 

BATTERY CO 1 0.000695 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,PLATING,

LEAF TYPE 
BATTERY CON 1 0.000695 g

Sub Item 1

SOLDER 

PEG,AS 

STAMP,LEAF 

TYPE BATTERY 

CO 1 0.015 g

Sub Item 1

10086 H04 
0.2MM*10MM 

A 1 0.015 g

Material 2 Brass 0.015 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.2000000000 0.00003 g
Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0100000000 0.0000015 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000 0.0000015 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

71.500000000

0 0.010725 g
Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000 0.0000075 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000 0.000015 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0010000000 1.5E-7 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000 1.5E-7 g
Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0050000000 7.5E-7 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000 7.5E-8 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6

28.022500000

0 0.004203375 g

Sub Item 1

TEC-112-65-1, 
PLATING, TIN 

(LEAD-FREE) 1 0.00022 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 0.00022 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5
99.730000000
0 0.000219406 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000 4.4E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0700000000 1.54E-7 g

Sub Item 1

112-25-3, 

PLATING,NICK

EL,ELECTROD

EPOSIT 1 0.00025 g
Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00025 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000 5E-7 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.722600000

0 0.0002493065 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0075000000 1.875E-8 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0699000000 1.7475E-7 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 
independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), 

the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and 
exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


